DINOX NC TOTAL TOOLING SYSTEM
DHE
• Hydraulic Expansion Chuck
2 Tooling System
DHE
Technical information for DHE
DHE
Hydraulic Expansion Chuck

Tool Dia
DHE
Hydraulic
expansion chuck
CAT40B
Spindle
Code system
B = AD/B Coolant
---
3Tooling System
DHE
CAT-DHE
Designation K.P.CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 BD2 LB1 LB2
ADJ
(Metric) RPMX Fig.
CAT40B DHE1/4-3.50 6-01-083445 ◆  1/4 3.50 1.14 1.75 1.57 1.57 M5 20,000 1
DHE3/8-3.50 6-01-083446 ◆  3/8 3.50 1.30 1.75 1.57 1.76 M5 20,000 1
DHE1/2-3.50 6-01-083447 ◆  1/2 3.50 1.38 1.97 1.34 2.00 M10 20,000 2
DHE1/2-6.00 6-01-083448 ◆  1/2 6.00 1.38 1.97 1.57 2.00 M10 20,000 2
DHE5/8-3.50 6-01-083449 ◆  5/8 3.50 1.57 1.75 1.77 2.20 M10 20,000 1
DHE5/8-6.00 6-01-083450 ◆  5/8 6.00 1.57 1.97 1.77 2.20 M10 20,000 2
DHE3/4-3.50 6-01-083451 ◆  3/4 3.50 1.73 2.17 1.38 2.31 M10 20,000 2
DHE3/4-6.00 6-01-083452 ◆  3/4 6.00 1.73 2.17 1.97 2.31 M10 20,000 2
DHE1-4.00 6-01-083453 ◆ 1    4.00 2.60 - - 2.67 M16 20,000 3
DHE1 1/4-4.00 6-01-083454 ○ 1 1/4 4.00 2.83 - - 2.67 M16 20,000 3
CAT50B DHE1/4-3.50 6-01-083455 ◆  1/4 3.50 1.14 1.97 1.57 1.57 M5 15,000 1
DHE3/8-3.50 6-01-083456 ◆  3/8 3.50 1.30 1.97 1.57 1.76 M5 15,000 1
DHE1/2-3.50 6-01-083457 ◆  1/2 3.50 1.38 1.97 1.57 2.00 M10 15,000 1
DHE1/2-6.00 6-01-083458 ◆  1/2 6.00 1.38 1.97 1.57 2.00 M10 15,000 1
DHE5/8-3.50 6-01-083459 ◆  5/8 3.50 1.57 1.97 1.57 2.20 M10 15,000 1
DHE5/8-6.00 6-01-083460 ◆  5/8 6.00 1.57 2.36 1.77 2.20 M10 15,000 1
DHE3/4-3.50 6-01-083461 ◆  3/4 3.50 1.73 1.97 1.57 2.31 M10 15,000 1
DHE3/4-6.00 6-01-083462 ◆  3/4 6.00 1.73 2.36 1.77 2.31 M10 15,000 1
DHE1-3.50 6-01-083463 ◆ 1    3.50 2.60 - - 2.67 M16 15,000 3
DHE1 1/4-3.50 6-01-083464 ○ 1 1/4 3.50 2.83 - - 2.67 M16 15,000 3
Included with the Tool
Division Clamp Bolt Wrench
 Parts

LF
DCON-WS BD1
LB1
LB2
LF
DCON-WS BD1 BD2
LB1
LB2
LF
DCON-WS BD1 BD2
LB1
LB2
LF
Fig. 2Fig. 1
Designation K.P.CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 BD2 LB1 LB2 ADJ RPMX Fig. kg
DBT30- DHE6-65 6-01-021695 ○ 6 65 29 46 33 30~40 M5 25,000 1 0.7
DHE8-65 6-01-021696 ○ 8 65 31 46 33 30~40 M5 25,000 1 0.7
DHE10-65 6-01-039752 ○ 10 65 32 46 34 35~45 M5 25,000 1 0.7
DHE12-70 6-01-085486 ○ 12 70 35 46 34 41~51 M5 25,000 1 0.8
DHE14-90 6-01-082587 ○ 14 90 36 46 40 43~53 M5 25,000 1 1.0
DHE16-90 6-01-082588 ○ 16 90 40 46 45 46~56 M5 25,000 1 1.0
DHE18-90 6-01-082589 ○ 18 90 42 46 40 49~59 M5 25,000 1 1.1
DHE20-90 6-01-027723 ○ 20 90 44 46 45 49~59 M5 25,000 1 1.1
DBT40- DHE6-90 6-01-029060 ○ 6 90 29 50 40 30~40 M5 20,000 1 1.4
DHE6-140 6-01-082611 ○ 6 140 29 50 40 30~40 M5 20,000 1 2.2
DHE8-90 6-01-024143 ○ 8 90 31 50 40 30~40 M5 20,000 1 1.4
DHE8-140 6-01-082612 ○ 8 140 31 50 40 30~40 M5 20,000 1 2.2
DHE10-90 6-01-025174 ○ 10 90 33 50 40 35~45 M5 20,000 1 1.5
DHE10-140 6-01-082606 ○ 10 140 33 50 40 35~45 M5 20,000 1 2.2
DHE12-90 6-01-019011 ○ 12 90 35 50 40 41~51 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE12-140 6-01-082607 ○ 12 140 35 50 40 41~51 M10 20,000 1 2.3
DHE14-90 6-01-030614 ○ 14 90 36 50 40 43~53 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE14-140 6-01-082608 ○ 14 140 36 50 40 43~53 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE16-90 6-01-019012 ○ 16 90 40 50 45 46~56 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE16-140 6-01-082609 ○ 16 140 40 50 45 46~56 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE18-90 6-01-035426 ○ 18 90 42 50 45 49~59 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE18-140 6-01-082610 ○ 18 140 42 50 45 49~59 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE20-90 6-01-019014 ○ 20 90 44 50 47 49~59 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE20-140 6-01-019013 ○ 20 140 44 50 50 49~59 M10 20,000 1 2.3
DHE25-90 6-01-024142 ○ 25 90 50 50 35 58~68 M16 20,000 2 2.0
DHE32-90 6-01-019015 ○ 32 90 63 50 35 58~68 M16 20,000 2 2.3
DBT50- DHE6-90 6-01-082632 ○ 6 90 29 50 34 30~40 M5 15,000 1 3.9
DHE6-140 6-01-082631 ○ 6 140 29 50 40 30~40 M5 15,000 1 4.5
DHE8-90 6-01-025207 ○ 8 90 31 50 34 30~40 M5 15,000 1 4.2
DHE8-140 6-01-082633 ○ 8 140 31 50 40 30~40 M5 15,000 1 4.6

LB2
LF
DCON-WS BD1 BD2
LB1
LB2
LF
DCON-WS BD1 BD2
LB1
LB2
LF
Fig. 2
Fig. 4
Fig. 1
Fig. 3
Designation K.P.CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 BD2 LB1 LB2 ADJ RPMX Fig. kg
BT30- DHE4-65 6-01-079029 ○ 4 65 29 46 33 40 - 25,000 1 0.7
DHE5-65 6-01-080536 ○ 5 65 29 46 33 40 - 25,000 1 0.7
DHE6-65 6-01-014788 ● 6 65 29 46 33 30~40 M5 25,000 1 0.7
DHE8-65 6-01-011145 ● 8 65 31 46 33 30~40 M5 25,000 1 0.7
DHE10-65 6-01-013399 ● 10 65 32 46 34 35~45 M5 25,000 1 0.7
DHE12-70 6-01-042686 ● 12 70 35 46 34 36~46 M5 25,000 1 0.8
DHE14-90 6-01-034717 ● 14 90 36 46 40 43~53 M5 25,000 1 1.0
DHE16-90 6-01-013713 ● 16 90 40 46 45 46~56 M5 25,000 1 1.0
DHE18-90 6-01-036667 ● 18 90 42 46 40 49~59 M5 25,000 1 1.1
DHE20-90 6-01-020818 ● 20 90 44 46 45 49~59 M5 25,000 1 1.1
BT40- DHE4-90 6-01-079025 ○ 4 90 29 50 40 40 - 20,000 1 1.4
DHE5-90 6-01-082507 ○ 5 90 29 50 40 40 - 20,000 1 1.4
DHE6-90 6-01-010549 ● 6 90 29 50 40 30~40 M5 20,000 1 1.4
DHE6-140 6-01-017286 ● 6 140 29 50 40 30~40 M5 20,000 1 2.2
DHE8-90 6-01-010550 ● 8 90 31 50 40 30~40 M5 20,000 1 1.4
DHE8-140 6-01-011090 ● 8 140 31 50 40 30~40 M5 20,000 1 2.2
DHE10-90 6-01-010551 ○ 10 90 33 50 40 35~45 M5 20,000 1 1.5
DHE10-140 6-01-019217 ● 10 140 33 50 40 35~45 M5 20,000 1 2.2
DHE12-90 6-01-010552 ● 12 90 35 50 40 41~51 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE12-140 6-01-014815 ○ 12 140 35 50 40 41~51 M10 20,000 1 2.3
DHE14-90 6-01-032742 ● 14 90 36 50 40 43~53 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE14-140 6-01-037431 ● 14 140 36 50 40 43~53 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE16-90 6-01-010411 ● 16 90 40 50 45 46~56 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE16-140 6-01-013951 ● 16 140 40 50 45 46~56 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE18-90 6-01-024333 ● 18 90 42 50 45 49~59 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE18-140 6-01-045814 ● 18 140 42 50 45 49~59 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE20-90 6-01-010412 ● 20 90 44 50 47 49~59 M10 20,000 1 1.5
DHE20-140 6-01-012234 ● 20 140 44 50 50 49~59 M10 20,000 1 2.3
DHE25-90 6-01-010413 ● 25 90 50 70 35 58~68 M16 20,000 2 2.0
DHE25-105 6-01-057879 ● 25 105 57 - 78 51~61 M16 20,000 4 2.0
DHE25-140 6-01-057716 ● 25 140 57 - 113 51~61 M16 20,000 4 2.6
DHE32-90 6-01-010414 ● 32 90 63 75 35 58~68 M16 20,000 2 2.3
DHE32-105 6-01-048402 ○ 32 105 57 61 45 55~65 M16 20,000 3 2.4
DHE32-140 6-01-057744 ● 32 140 57 61 45 55~65 M16 20,000 3 3.0
(mm)
This is in metric unit. We can also provide in inch type.
  Internal coolant system installed
Spare Part

DHE8-90 6-01-010554 ● 8 90 31 50 34 30~40 M5 15,000 1 4.2
DHE8-140 6-01-011135 ● 8 140 31 50 40 30~40 M5 15,000 1 4.6
DHE10-90 6-01-010555 ● 10 90 33 50 34 35~45 M5 15,000 1 3.9
DHE10-140 6-01-011133 ● 10 140 33 50 34 35~45 M5 15,000 1 4.5
DHE12-90 6-01-010556 ● 12 90 35 50 34 41~51 M10 15,000 1 4.0
DHE12-140 6-01-011162 ● 12 140 35 50 34 41~51 M10 15,000 1 4.6
DHE14-90 6-01-025934 ● 14 90 36 50 34 43~53 M10 15,000 1 3.9
DHE14-140 6-01-036595 ● 14 140 36 50 34 43~53 M10 15,000 1 4.5
DHE16-90 6-01-010557 ● 16 90 40 50 34 46~56 M10 15,000 1 4.1
DHE16-140 6-01-013484 ● 16 140 40 50 34 46~56 M10 15,000 1 4.7
DHE18-90 6-01-034864 ● 18 90 42 50 40 49~59 M10 15,000 1 4.0
DHE18-140 6-01-043169 ● 18 140 42 50 45 49~59 M10 15,000 1 4.5
DHE20-90 6-01-010558 ● 20 90 44 50 34 49~59 M10 15,000 1 4.0
DHE20-140 6-01-014903 ● 20 140 44 50 47 49~59 M10 15,000 1 4.5
DHE25-90 6-01-010415 ○ 25 90 66 - 52 58~68 M16 15,000 2 4.7
DHE25-150 6-01-057880 ● 25 150 57 - 112 51~61 M16 15,000 3 4.5
DHE32-90 6-01-010416 ● 32 90 72 - 52 58~68 M16 15,000 2 5.8
(mm)
This is in metric unit. We can also provide in inch type.
  Internal coolant system installed

This is in metric unit. We can also provide in inch type.
DHE
HSK-DHE
   Internal coolant system optional
BD1 BD2DCON-WS
LB1
LF
LB2
BD1 BD2DCON-WS
LB1
LF
LB2
Fig. 2 Fig. 1
Designation K.P.CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 BD2 LB1 LB2 ADJ RPMX Fig. kg
HSK50A- DHE6-70 6-01-019189 ○ 6 70 29 40 28 30~40 M5 20,000 1 0.7
DHE8-70 6-01-019190 ○ 8 70 31 40 28 30~40 M5 20,000 1 0.7
DHE10-80 6-01-019191 ○ 10 80 33 40 35 35~45 M5 20,000 1 0.8
DHE12-90 6-01-019192 ○ 12 90 35 40 40 41~51 M5 20,000 1 0.8
DHE14-95 6-01-082829 ○ 14 95 36 53 28 43~53 M10 20,000 2 0.8
DHE16-95 6-01-019193 ○ 16 95 40 53 28 46~56 M10 20,000 2 0.9
DHE18-100 6-01-082830 ○ 18 100 42 60 28 49~59 M10 20,000 2 0.9
DHE20-100 6-01-019194 ○ 20 100 44 60 28 49~59 M10 20,000 2 0.9
HSK63A- DHE4-75 6-01-082835 ○ 4 75 29 50 34 40 - 20,000 1 1.0
DHE5-75 6-01-082836 ○ 5 75 29 50 34 40 - 20,000 1 1.0
DHE6-75 6-01-014679 ● 6 75 29 50 34 30~40 M5 20,000 1 1.0
DHE6-150 6-01-019195 ○ 6 150 29 50 34 30~40 M5 20,000 1 2.2
DHE8-75 6-01-019093 ● 8 75 31 50 34 30~40 M5 20,000 1 1.0
DHE8-150 6-01-019197 ○ 8 150 31 50 34 30~40 M5 20,000 1 2.2
DHE10-85 6-01-016225 ● 10 85 33 50 34 35~45 M5 20,000 1 1.2
DHE10-150 6-01-019198 ○ 10 150 33 51 34 35~45 M5 20,000 1 2.2
DHE12-90 6-01-014680 ● 12 90 35 51 40 41~51 M10 20,000 1 1.2
DHE12-150 6-01-019199 ○ 12 150 35 51 40 41~51 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE14-95 6-01-034716 ○ 14 95 36 52 40 42~53 M10 20,000 1 1.3
DHE14-150 6-01-032432 ○ 14 150 36 52 40 43~53 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE16-95 6-01-015813 ● 16 95 40 52 45 46~56 M10 20,000 1 1.3
DHE16-150 6-01-019200 ○ 16 150 40 53 45 46~56 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE18-100 6-01-082833 ○ 18 100 42 53 45 49~59 M10 20,000 1 1.4
DHE18-150 6-01-032433 ○ 18 150 42 53 45 49~59 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE20-100 6-01-014681 ● 20 100 44 50 50 49~59 M10 20,000 1 1.4
DHE20-150 6-01-019201 ● 20 150 44 50 50 49~59 M10 20,000 1 2.2
DHE25-110 6-01-014682 ● 25 110 50 70 48 56~68 M16 20,000 2 1.9
DHE32-110 6-01-013953 ● 32 110 63 80 48 56~68 M16 20,000 2 2.3
(mm)
Spare Part
●: Korea stock    ◆: US stock    �: Made to order
•LB2: Insertion depth of tool (Min.~Max.) 8&9
8 Tooling System
※ Dual contact taper : Made to order
Taper
DIN
69893-1 G 6.3 15,000 5㎛
G Value MillingRPMX DrillingT.I.R ReamingCoolant System
This is in metric unit. We can also provide in inch type.
DHE
HSK-DHE
   Internal coolant system optional
Designation K.P.CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 BD2 LB1 LB2 ADJ RPMX kg
HSK100A- DHE6-80 6-01-019202 ○ 6 80 29 50 34 30~40 M5 15,000 1
DHE6-150 6-01-019203 ○ 6 150 29 50 34 30~40 M5 15,000 1
DHE8-80 6-01-019204 ○ 8 80 31 50 34 30~40 M5 15,000 1
DHE8-150 6-01-019205 ○ 8 150 31 50 34 30~40 M5 15,000 2.2
DHE10-90 6-01-019206 ○ 10 90 33 50 34 35~45 M5 15,000 1
DHE10-150 6-01-019207 ○ 10 150 33 50 34 35~45 M5 15,000 2.2
DHE12-95 6-01-019208 ○ 12 95 35 50 34 41~51 M10 15,000 1.2
DHE12-150 6-01-082054 ○ 12 150 35 50 34 41~52 M10 15,000 2.2
DHE14-100 6-01-082821 ○ 14 100 36 50 40 43~53 M10 15,000 1.2
DHE14-150 6-01-082822 ○ 14 150 36 50 40 43~54 M10 15,000 2.2
DHE16-100 6-01-019210 ○ 16 100 40 50 45 46~56 M10 15,000 1.3
DHE16-150 6-01-019211 ○ 16 150 40 50 45 46~56 M10 15,000 2.2
DHE18-100 6-01-082824 ○ 18 100 42 50 45 49~59 M10 15,000 1.3
DHE18-150 6-01-082825 ○ 18 150 42 50 45 49~59 M10 15,000 2.2
DHE20-105 6-01-019212 ● 20 105 44 50 50 49~59 M10 15,000 1.4
DHE20-150 6-01-019213 ○ 20 150 44 50 50 49~59 M10 15,000 2.2
DHE25-115 6-01-019214 ● 25 115 50 63 62 58~68 M16 15,000 1.4
DHE32-115 6-01-019215 ● 32 115 63 75 62 58~68 M16 15,000 2.3
(mm)
Included with the Tool
Division Clamp Tube for HSK Wrench
 Parts

3D
DCON-WS
• Run-out: below 5  (Long type 8 )
• L = 3 x DCON-WS
Stable Clamping Force High-Precision
B = AD/B Coolant
11Tooling System
DHE/S
CAT-DHE/S
Taper
ASME
B5.50-CAT G 6.3 20,000 5~8㎛
G Value MillingMax RPM DrillingT.I.R ReamingCoolant System
Ready
Designation K.P.CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 BD2 LB1 LB2 RPMX Run-out
CAT40B  DHE1/4S-4.75 6-01-083705 ○  1/4 4.75 0.66 1.969 1.97 1.095 20,000 5 ㎛
 DHE1/4S-7.25 6-01-083706 ○  1/4 7.25 0.66 1.969 4.53 1.095 20,000 8 ㎛
 DHE3/8S-5.00 6-01-083707 ○  3/8 5.00 0.819 1.969 2.165 1.567 20,000 5 ㎛
 DHE3/8S-7.25 6-01-083708 ○  3/8 7.25 0.819 1.969 4.53 1.567 20,000 8 ㎛
 DHE1/2S-5.25 6-01-083709 ○  1/2 5.25 0.898 1.969 2.559 1.882 20,000 5 ㎛
 DHE1/2S-7.25 6-01-083710 ○  1/2 7.25 0.898 1.969 4.53 1.882 20,000 8 ㎛
 DHE5/8S-7.50 6-01-083711 ○  5/8 7.50 1.055 1.969 4.53 2.04 20,000 8 ㎛
 DHE3/4S-7.50 6-01-083712 ○  3/4 7.50 1.213 1.969 4.53 2.157 20,000 8 ㎛
CAT50B  DHE1/4S-8.00 6-01-083713 ○  1/4 8.00 0.66 1.969 4.53 1.095 15,000 8 ㎛
 DHE3/8S-8.00 6-01-083714 ○  3/8 8.00 0.819 1.969 4.53 1.567 15,000 8 ㎛
 DHE1/2S-8.00 6-01-083715 ○  1/2 8.00 0.898 1.969 4.53 1.882 15,000 8 ㎛
 DHE5/8S-8.00 6-01-083716 ○  5/8 8.00 1.055 1.969 4.53 2.04 15,000 8 ㎛

(inch)
12 Tooling System
Taper
MAS
403-BT G 6.3 15,000~
25,000 5~8㎛
G Value MillingRPMX DrillingT.I.R ReamingCoolant System
Ready
DHE/S
BT-DHE/S
DCON-WS BD2BD1
LF
LB1
LB2
Designation K.P.CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 BD2 LB1 LB2 RPMX Run-out kg
BT30- DHE4S-115 6-01-082499 ○ 4 115 16.8 50 50 19 25,000 5㎛ 1.1
DHE5S-115 6-01-082500 ○ 5 115 16.8 50 50 19 25,000 5㎛ 1.1
DHE6S-115 6-01-045213 ● 6 115 17.0 50 50 23 25,000 5㎛ 1.1
DHE6S-180 6-01-042784 ● 6 180 17.0 50 115 23 25,000 8㎛ 1.4
DHE8S-115 6-01-045214 ● 8 115 19.0 50 50 31 25,000 5㎛ 1.1
DHE8S-180 6-01-045215 ● 8 180 19.0 50 115 31 25,000 8㎛ 1.4
DHE10S-120 6-01-045216 ● 10 120 21.0 50 55 36 25,000 5㎛ 1.4
DHE10S-180 6-01-042785 ● 10 180 21.0 50 115 36 25,000 8㎛ 1.9
DHE12S-130 6-01-045217 ● 12 130 23.0 50 65 38 25,000 5㎛ 1.2
DHE12S-180 6-01-045218 ● 12 180 23.0 50 115 38 25,000 8㎛ 1.6
BT40- DHE4S-120 6-01-082506 ○ 4 120 16.8 50 50 19 20,000 5㎛ 1.7
DHE5S-120 6-01-081275 ○ 5 120 16.8 50 50 19 20,000 5㎛ 1.7
DHE6S-120 6-01-045047 ● 6 120 17.0 50 50 23 20,000 5㎛ 1.7
DHE6S-185 6-01-045219 ● 6 185 17.0 50 115 23 20,000 8㎛ 2.0
DHE8S-120 6-01-045220 ● 8 120 19.0 50 50 31 20,000 5㎛ 2.0
DHE8S-185 6-01-045221 ● 8 185 19.0 50 115 31 20,000 8㎛ 2.0
DHE10S-125 6-01-045222 ● 10 125 21.0 50 55 36 20,000 5㎛ 1.6
DHE10S-185 6-01-045223 ● 10 185 21.0 50 115 36 20,000 8㎛ 2.0
DHE12S-135 6-01-045224 ● 12 135 23.0 50 65 38 20,000 5㎛ 1.8
DHE12S-185 6-01-045225 ● 12 185 23.0 50 115 38 20,000 8㎛ 2.2
DHE16S-190 6-01-082504 ○ 16 190 26.8 50 115 41 20,000 8㎛ 2.3
DHE20S-190 6-01-082505 ○ 20 190 30.8 50 115 44 20,000 8㎛ 2.4
BT50- DHE6S-200 6-01-082519 ○ 6 200 16.8 50 115 22 15,000 8㎛ 4.6
DHE8S-200 6-01-082520 ○ 8 200 18.8 50 115 30 15,000 8㎛ 4.6
DHE10S-200 6-01-082513 ○ 10 200 20.8 50 115 35 15,000 8㎛ 4.8
DHE12S-200 6-01-082514 ○ 12 200 22.8 50 115 37 15,000 8㎛ 4.9
DHE16S-200 6-01-082515 ○ 16 200 26.8 50 115 41 15,000 8㎛ 5.0
DHE20S-200 6-01-082516 ○ 20 200 30.8 50 115 44 15,000 8㎛ 5.0
(mm)  Internal coolant system installed
※ Dual contact taper : Made to order
This is in metric unit. We can also provide in inch type. Spare Part
●: Korea stock    ◆: US stock    �: Made to order